
MISSOURI
Demographics of

3,849,850

200 Percent of Poverty Level

GENDER Race & Ethnicity

ASIAN
RESIDENTIAL LOCATION

Rural Urban
36.6% 63.4%
2,225,450

INCOME

2013-2017 ACS 5-YEAR ESTIMATES

22.9%
9.7%

51.7%
15.8%
65+

25-64

18-24

>18 1,388,554

586,651

3,142,727

957,3682,981,016     3,094,284

1.9% 113,858

AFRICAN AMERICAN

NATIVE AMERICAN

OTHER

TWO OR MORE RACES

CAUCASIAN 

HISPANIC

11.6% 702,016

0.6% 34,154

1.2% 72,856

2.5% 153,335

82.3% 4,999,081

4.0% 244,037

32.8% 1,990,790

AGE


